A. 28283 - JB

Decision No. 40312

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of The Lassen National Park Company for a certificate of public convenience and necessity authorizing the transportation of passengers and their baggage and express for compensation between Mineral California and the Southwest Entrance of Lassen Volcanic National Park on the one hand and between Burney Falls State Park and the Northwest Entrance of Lassen Volcanic National Park and intermediate points on State Highway number 39.1

ORIGINAL

Application No. 28283

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that the route between Mineral and Lassen Volcanic National Park, over and along which applicant is authorized to operate by Decision No. 40262, rendered herein May 13, 1947, set forth in subdivision c, paragraph (2) of the order contained in said decision, and reading as follows:

> "Mineral--Lassen Volcanic National Park route via State Highway 89,"

be and it is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Mineral--Lassen Volcanic National Park route via State Highways 36 and 89,".

In all other respects said Decision No. 40262 shall remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 27, 1947.

day of